

## Southern New Jersey Babe Ruth Softball snjbaberuthsoftball.org

State Commissioner: Darren Mooney 609-312-1815 District 1 Commissioner: Tom Kondash 609-586-7861 District 2 Commissioner: Brian Bass 609-746-9846 District 3 Commissioner: Dan Kellett 856-207-4398 District 4 Commissioner: Toni Rispoli 609-742-2117

SNJ Babe Ruth Softball State Meeting January 26, 2019 at Babe Ruth Headquarters

10:00am Meeting Called to Order

• Sign in sheet - Roll Call - Introductions - Tour of Headquarters

10:30am Rick Wohlrab BSN Sports

10:45am Jay Whitehead Fund My Team

11:00am Vice President/National Commissioner Rob Connor

- 2019 Rule Changes
- Latest Babe Ruth League Updates
- World Series Updates/Location/Dates
- 11:30am Middle Atlantic Region Softball Commissioner Ralph Errico
  - Middle Atlantic Region News
  - Middle Atlantic Region Tournaments/Dates/Locations
- 12:00pm Chilly Warren Region UIC General Discussion/Ask the Ump
- 12:15pm Ambassador of Softball James Norsworthy
- 12:30pm SNJ State Commissioner Darren Mooney
  - snjbaberuthsoftball.org
  - Boundary Rule Clarification 8U/10U/12U
  - 14U/16U/18U No Boundaries
  - All Divisions Must meet eligibility requirements
  - Credential Checklist/Boundary Form/Waiver Form
  - District Tournament Dates (must be completed by June 17)
  - State Tournament Dates at Vineland June 19 24
  - Vineland State Tournament Intro
  - 2018 State Tournament Review
  - District Commissioner Reports
  - Open Discussion

<u>1:00pm</u> Adjournment/Lunch